of 71
FEATURES
Compact size
316 Stainless steel construction
	�Pressure ranges from vacuum to 15,000 psi
Field adjustable setpoint or factory set only
	�Wide operating temperature range (-40 to 89 °C) max.
Hermetically sealed micro switch

of 73
ORDERING CODE Example: APS N7 1 H 012C S 02 30# 15 R -X6B
Function
APS - �Pressure switch, single setpoint, fixed deadband, factory set, not field adjustable APS
APA - �Pressure switch, single setpoint, fixed deadband,  factory set, field adjustable
Enclosure
N7 - Explosion proof 316 Stainless steel N7
Micro Switch, First Character
1 - Single switch, SPDT 1
2 - �Dual switch - DPDT (N4 - not available with “S” actuator < 100 psi, range,
N7 - not available with “S” actuator or P&G micro switch)
Micro Switch, Second Character
G - Gold contact - 0.1A @ 125 Vac, 0.1A @ 30 Vdc
H - High current - 5A @ 125/250 Vac, 5A @ 28 Vdc resistive, 3A @ 28 Vdc inductive H
L - High current, gold contact - 1A @ 125 Vac, 1A @ 28 Vdc resistive, 0.5A @ 28 Vdc inductive
P - General purpose - 3A @ 125 Vac, 2A @ 30 Vdc
Electrical Connection
___C - �½ NPT Male conduit with 18 AWG wires
(Note ___ e.g. 012C = 12˝ lead wires, Specify wire length in inches) 012C
___G - �M20 X 1.5 Male conduit connection with 18 AWG wires
(Note ___ e.g. 012G = 12˝ lead wires, Specify wire length in inches)
Actuator Seal (see page 6 for more information)
B - 316 SS piston & Buna-N O-ring, ranges ≥ 100 psi
V - 316 SS piston & Viton™ O-ring, ranges ≥ 100 psi
S - 316 SS welded diaphragm, ranges ≤ 200 psi S
N - 316 SS piston & HNBR O-ring, ranges ≥ 100 psi
Process Connection
01 - 1⁄8 NPT Male
02 - ¼ NPT Male 02
03 - 1⁄8 NPT Female (not available for B, V, N actuators)
04 - ½ NPT Male
05 - 7⁄16-20 SAE Male
06 - ¼ Male fixed compatible with VCR® fittings (not available for B, V, N actuators)
07 - ¼ Male fixed compatible with VCO® fittings (not available for B, V, N actuators)
08 - 7⁄16-20 SAE Female
12 - G ¼ A (Type E Stud End)
13 - G ¼ B
25 - ¼ NPT Female (not available for B, V, N actuators)
50 - ½ NPT Female
46 - 9⁄16-SAE Female
76 - 7⁄16-20 SAE w/37° flare end
75 - ¾ Tri-Clamp® connection (includes 3A approval), range ≤ 1,000 psi
15 - 1½ Tri-Clamp® connection (includes 3A approval), range ≤ 1,000 psi
20 - 2.0 Tri-Clamp® connection (includes 3A approval), range ≤ 1,000 psi
Ranges (select from tables on page 2 for additional ranges)
30# - 30 psi 30#
Setpoint
15 - 5 �Characters maximum representing setpoint of the switch in the same units as the ranges of the switch. For setpoints in vacuum specify
as “-” pressure. If no set point is required on an APA switch use either “NSR” or NSD”.  If direction is not known use “NSR” as default 15
Setpoint Direction
R - Rising pressure (increasing pressure, decreasing vacuum) R
D - Decreasing pressure (decreasing pressure, increasing vacuum)
Options (select from table on page 2 (If choosing an option(s) must include an “X’’) -X__
6B - Cleaned for oxygen service 6B
A-Series Miniature Explosion Proof Pressure Switches
Data Sheet